owning the net capital of more than Rp50,000,000.00 

(fifty million rupiahs), excluding the sites and the 

buildings of the enterprise; or 

b. owning the annual sale income of more than 

Rp300,000,000.00 (three hundred million rupiahs) up 

to the maximum Rp2,500,000,000.00 (two billion five 

hundred millions rupiahs). 

(3) The criteria of the Medium Enterprises are the followings: 

a. owning the net asset of more than Rp500,000,000.00 

(five hundred million rupiahs) up to 

Rp.10,000,000,000.00 (ten billion rupiahs) excluding 

the sites and the buildings of the enterprise; or 

b. owning the annual sale income of more than 

Rp2,500,000,000.00 (two billions five hundred million 

rupiahs) up to the maximum Rp.50,000,000,000.00 

(fifty billions rupiahs). 

(4) The criteria as referred to in section (1) point a, point b, and 

section (2) point a, point b, and section (3) point a, point b, 

the nominal values are changed in accordance with the